City of Vineland, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 529

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING JOHN JONES UPON RETIRING FROM PUBLIC SERVICE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2024.

WHEREAS, John Jones began his career with the City of Vineland on May 21, 1981; and WHEREAS, John has furthered the City's mission by providing valuable public service to the Vineland community; and

WHEREAS, John has earned the respect and confidence of his co-workers and employer throughout his many years of faithful service; and

WHEREAS, John Jones has earned a well-deserved retirement from the City of Vineland effective December 1, 2024 ending his public service career in the Department of Administration as Principal Engineering Aide.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland extend their sincere thanks and appreciation to John Jones for a career of loyal and meritorious service, with best wishes for many years of health and happiness.

Adopted:	November 26, 2024	1		
			President of Council	eaa
ATTEST	:			
City Cler	k	kp		